

BID SUMMARY Bravo Company Blvd. MSW and Wood Debris Removal Project CITY PROJECT NO. 2529				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. Spokane, WA		SCARSELLA BROS. INC. Seattle, WA		ROTSCHY INC. Vancouver, WA		STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. Bellingham, WA		
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT	5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION		1	L.S.	\$1,299,123.88	\$1,299,123.88	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$600,488.00	\$600,488.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		2.8	ACRE	\$7,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE		1	EST.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT		2,630	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$39,450.00	\$2.90	\$7,627.00	\$3.50	\$9,205.00	\$4.50	\$11,835.00	\$5.00	\$13,150.00
6	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT		250	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.70	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
7	DECOMMISSION EXISTING MONITORING WELL		4	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
8	WOOD DEBRIS EXCAVATION, HAUL AND DISPOSAL		24,000	TN	\$72.75	\$1,746,000.00	\$8.88	\$213,120.00	\$13.00	\$312,000.00	\$10.00	\$240,000.00	\$21.00	\$504,000.00
9	MSW EXCAVATION, HAUL AND DISPOSAL		167,000	TN	\$59.87	\$9,998,290.00	\$46.98	\$7,845,660.00	\$52.25	\$8,725,750.00	\$57.00	\$9,519,000.00	\$53.00	\$8,851,000.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION		317,000	TN	\$1.50	\$475,500.00	\$0.20	\$63,400.00	\$0.90	\$285,300.00	\$0.85	\$269,450.00	\$2.00	\$634,000.00
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL		317,000	TN	\$10.50	\$3,328,500.00	\$4.83	\$1,531,110.00	\$10.25	\$3,249,250.00	\$8.60	\$2,726,200.00	\$9.00	\$2,853,000.00
12	LOW PERMEABILITY BARRIER WALL		12,000	TN	\$15.00	\$180,000.00	\$33.00	\$396,000.00	\$30.00	\$360,000.00	\$25.00	\$300,000.00	\$78.00	\$936,000.00
13	CONTOUR GRADING		1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
14	ESC LEAD		20	DAY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		334	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$6,680.00	\$30.00	\$10,020.00	\$18.00	\$6,012.00	\$23.00	\$7,682.00	\$15.00	\$5,010.00
16	TIRE WASH		1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
17	STREET CLEANING		200	HOURL	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
18	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE		4,865	L.F.	\$5.00	\$24,325.00	\$3.00	\$14,595.00	\$2.00	\$9,730.00	\$2.25	\$10,946.25	\$2.00	\$9,730.00
20	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES		1	EST.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	FORCE ACCOUNT HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN		1	EST.	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
22	FORCE ACCOUNT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT		1	EST.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP		1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
24	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING		1	EST.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
25	SPCC PLAN		1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	PLASTIC COVERING		18,890	S.Y.	\$3.15	\$59,503.50	\$2.50	\$47,225.00	\$3.85	\$72,726.50	\$3.25	\$61,392.50	\$3.30	\$62,337.00
27	FORCE ACCOUNT ABANDON EXISTING BUILDING		1	EST.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
28	FORCE ACCOUNT DUST CONTROL PLAN		1	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	QUARRY SPALLS		4,100	TN	\$43.85	\$179,785.00	\$28.00	\$114,800.00	\$26.50	\$108,650.00	\$22.00	\$90,200.00	\$22.00	\$90,200.00
30	DEWATERING PLAN		1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION		3,700	S.Y.	\$1.85	\$6,845.00	\$6.00	\$22,200.00	\$1.50	\$5,550.00	\$1.25	\$4,625.00	\$1.30	\$4,810.00
BID TOTAL						\$17,716,802.38		\$13,108,132.00		\$14,054,623.50		\$14,145,368.75		\$14,939,312.00

ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON SEPT. 29TH, 2020. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SEP 30, 2020 [Signature]
DATE PROJECT ENGINEER

9/30/2020 [Signature]
DATE ACTING CITY ENGINEER

LOCHNER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

10/1/2020 [Signature]
DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Bravo Company Blvd.

MSW and Wood Debris Removal Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 2529

DATE: September 29, 2020

FILE: Bravo Co. Blvd MSW Bid Summary.pub

BID SUMMARY Bravo Company Blvd. MSW and Wood Debris Removal Project CITY PROJECT NO. 2529				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO. Yakima, WA		APOLLO INC. Kennewick, WA						
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT			5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND			
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION		1	L.S.	\$1,299,123.88	\$1,299,123.88	\$289,000.00	\$289,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		2.8	ACRE	\$7,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00				
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE		1	EST.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00				
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT		2,630	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$39,450.00	\$2.00	\$5,260.00	\$4.00	\$10,520.00				
6	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT		250	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00				
7	DECOMMISSION EXISTING MONITORING WELL		4	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00				
8	WOOD DEBRIS EXCAVATION, HAUL AND DISPOSAL		24,000	TN	\$72.75	\$1,746,000.00	\$27.00	\$648,000.00	\$15.00	\$360,000.00				
9	MSW EXCAVATION, HAUL AND DISPOSAL		167,000	TN	\$59.87	\$9,998,290.00	\$61.00	\$10,187,000.00	\$57.72	\$9,639,240.00				
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION		317,000	TN	\$1.50	\$475,500.00	\$1.50	\$475,500.00	\$2.15	\$681,550.00				
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL		317,000	TN	\$10.50	\$3,328,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,219,000.00	\$8.15	\$2,583,550.00				
12	LOW PERMEABILITY BARRIER WALL		12,000	TN	\$15.00	\$180,000.00	\$60.00	\$720,000.00	\$55.75	\$669,000.00				
13	CONTOUR GRADING		1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00				
14	ESC LEAD		20	DAY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00				
15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE		334	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$6,680.00	\$20.00	\$6,680.00	\$25.00	\$8,350.00				
16	TIRE WASH		1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00				
17	STREET CLEANING		200	HOUR	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$112.00	\$22,400.00				
18	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION		1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00				
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE		4,865	L.F.	\$5.00	\$24,325.00	\$2.50	\$12,162.50	\$4.40	\$21,406.00				
20	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES		1	EST.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00				
21	FORCE ACCOUNT HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN		1	EST.	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00				
22	FORCE ACCOUNT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT		1	EST.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
23	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP		1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00				
24	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING		1	EST.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00				
25	SPCC PLAN		1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
26	PLASTIC COVERING		18,890	S.Y.	\$3.15	\$59,503.50	\$4.00	\$75,560.00	\$7.00	\$132,230.00				
27	FORCE ACCOUNT ABANDON EXISTING BUILDING		1	EST.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00				
28	FORCE ACCOUNT DUST CONTROL PLAN		1	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
29	QUARRY SPALLS		4,100	TN	\$43.85	\$179,785.00	\$13.00	\$53,300.00	\$22.30	\$91,430.00				
30	DEWATERING PLAN		1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00				
31	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION		3,700	S.Y.	\$1.85	\$6,845.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$2.35	\$8,695.00				
BID TOTAL						\$17,716,802.38		\$15,230,362.50		\$15,775,321.00				

LOCHNER



CITY OF YAKIMA
Bravo Company Blvd.
MSW and Wood Debris Removal Project
 CITY PROJECT NO. 2529

DATE: September 29, 2020

FILE: Bravo Co. Blvd MSW Bid Summary.pub

SHEET 2 of 2